



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6531/2017**

SHAHID HUSSAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. T.D. Yadav, Adv.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

31.07.2017

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable before the Joint Registrar on 9th October, 2017 for completion of pleadings. After the pleadings are complete, the petition shall be listed as per its seniority in the category of Regulars.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 31, 2017/jg