



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6531/2017**

SHAHID HUSSAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.D. Yadav, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Neelam Kholiya, Advocate for
Mr. Devesh Singh, Advocate for R-1
and 3
Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate for
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.10.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within six weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 20.12.2017.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 09, 2017

vk