



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6531/2017**

SHAHID HUSSAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Advocate for
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 13.03.2018

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of all the respondents.
Let the petitioner file rejoinder thereto within four weeks.

Re-notify on 19.07.2018.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 13, 2018

vk