



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6531/2017**

SHAHID HUSSAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sukriti Ghai, Advocate for Mr.
Devesh Singh, Advocate for R-1 and
3.
Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Advocate with
Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.07.2018**

Petitioner has not filed the rejoinder to the counter affidavit of the respondents despite opportunities. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Even on the last date of hearing there was no appearance on his behalf.

In the interest of justice, let the petitioner file the rejoinder within six weeks, failing which the right of the petitioner to file the same shall stand closed.

Re-notify on **23rd October, 2018.**

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr. T.D. Yadav, Advocate appeared on behalf Petitioner and was apprised of the order passed above.

REGISTRAR

JULY 19, 2018/p