



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6531/2017**

SHAHID HUSSAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.D. Yadav, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr. N.K Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of Respondents. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 22nd April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/ab